PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

MF202 - Flame Resistant Hi-

Vis Brushed Fleece

Collection: Modaflame™ Knit
Range: Flame Resistant

Shell Fabric: Modaflame Knit: 60%
Modacrylic, 39% Cotton, 1% Carbon
Fibre 300g

Product information

This inherently flame resistant brushed fleece is
designed to give high visibility protection from
every direction. Features include snug rib knit
cuffs & half zip to give a stylish, comfortable fit.

Standards

AS 4602.1 Class D/N

AS/NZS 1906.4

AS 4399 (UPF 50+)

ENISO 11612 (A1, B1, C1, F1)

EN 1149 -5

IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 1

ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV 16CAL/CM2
(HAF=86%))

=]

Modaflame™ Knit

Constructed from an inherently fire resistant
yarn of 60% Modacrylic, 39% Cotton and 1%
Carbon Fibre. Tested to meet and adhere to the
required EN Standards, the Modaflame™ Knit
range is strong, durable and highly innovative.

Flame Resistant

This industry leading flame resistant range
provides multi standard protection for
hazardous environments. These state of the art
products are the result of years of experience
combined with advanced technology and
market research. Commitment to the health,
safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in
the wide range of products suitable for all
climates and end uses.

Features
. Fabric conforms to ARC2 = 16cal/cm?

- Inherent flame resistant qualities will not
diminish with washing

- Protection against radiant, convective and
contact heat

- High cotton content for superior comfort
- Side zip pockets

- Contrast colouring for added style

- 2 pockets for secure storage

- Premium sew on flame resistant reflective
tape

- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

- Available in sizes up to 5XL

Orange/Navy,
Yellow/Navy S-3XL
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MF202 - Flame Resistant Hi-Vis Brushed Fleece
Commodity Code:

Test House

Wash care

MW X

AKX E

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item
MF2020NRS
MF2020NRM
MF2020NRL
MF2020NRXL
MF2020NRXXL
MF2020NRXXXL
MF2020NR4XL
MF2020NR5XL

Colour

Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy

Orange/Navy

Weight(Kg)
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990
0.9990

Cubic(m?)
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015
0.1015

EAN13

5036108340583
5036108340576
5036108340569
5036108340590
5036108340606
5036108340613
5036108373420
5036108373437

DUN14

15036108829221
15036108829214
15036108829207
15036108829238
15036108829245
15036108829252
15036108857859
15036108857866
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