

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

MF202 - Flame Resistant Hi-Vis Brushed Fleece

Collection: Modaflame[™] Knit **Range:** Flame Resistant **Shell Fabric:** Modaflame Knit: 60% Modacrylic, 39% Cotton, 1% Carbon Fibre 300g

Product information

This inherently flame resistant brushed fleece is designed to give high visibility protection from every direction. Features include snug rib knit cuffs & half zip to give a stylish, comfortable fit.

Standards

AS 4602.1 Class D/N AS/NZS 1906.4 AS 4399 (UPF 50+) EN ISO 11612 (A1, B1, C1, F1) EN 1149 -5 IEC 61482-2 IEC 61482-1-2 APC 1 ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV 16CAL/CM2 (HAF=86%))

×

Modaflame[™] Knit

Constructed from an inherently fire resistant yarn of 60% Modacrylic, 39% Cotton and 1% Carbon Fibre. Tested to meet and adhere to the required EN Standards, the ModaflameTM Knit range is strong, durable and highly innovative.

Flame Resistant

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi standard protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates and end uses.

Features

- Fabric conforms to ARC2 = 16cal/cm²
- Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
- Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat
- High cotton content for superior comfort
- Side zip pockets
- Contrast colouring for added style
- 2 pockets for secure storage
- Premium sew on flame resistant reflective tape
- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
- Available in sizes up to 5XL



Orange/Navy, Yellow/Navy S-3XL



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

MF202 - Flame Resistant Hi-Vis Brushed Fleece Commodity Code:

Test House

×

Wash care ▼ ☆ ⊠ ∐ 긆 ⊗ ≍

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m ³)	EAN13	DUN14
MF202ONRS	Orange/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108340583	15036108829221
MF202ONRM	Orange/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108340576	15036108829214
MF202ONRL	Orange/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108340569	15036108829207
MF202ONRXL	Orange/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108340590	15036108829238
MF202ONRXXL	Orange/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108340606	15036108829245
MF202ONRXXXL	Orange/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108340613	15036108829252
MF202ONR4XL	Orange/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108373420	15036108857859
MF202ONR5XL	Orange/Navy	55.0	41.0	45.0	0.9990	0.1015	5036108373437	15036108857866

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (23-Mar-2023)